
 
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 

IRRIGATION AND WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

MAYURAKSHI SOUTH CANALS DIVISION 
SANTINIKETAN, BIRBHUM 

Memo No:                                                                                dated: 02 /06/2017 

 

Notice Inviting Quotation 

No. 5 of 2017-18 of MSCD 

 

Sealed quotations are hereby invited from the benefitted resourceful Primary Fisherman cooperative society/Fish 

production Groups/Self Help Groups for taking lease of Govt. ponds,Jalkar etc for pisciculture for one year to lease 

out of pond having area about 4.50 Hactare known as” Pirijpur Beel”(Plot no. 605/928) at mouza Pirijpur 

(J.L.No.177) and about 0.50 Hactare Known as “Pirijpur Beel”(Plot No.11/666) at mouza Chandidaspur (J.L.No.198) 

at Dubrajpur Block  for Pisciculture as per terms and condition.The Application for  Quotation will be received by 

the office of the undersigned up to 2.00 p.m.on  16 /06/2017 and Quotation paper will be issued on  16/06/2017 

up to 2.30 p.m. from this office and dropping of quotations will be made on 19/06/2017 upto 2.00 pm at this office 

and the same will be opened at 2.30 p.m.at the same day in presence of Quotationers. 

 1.The rate should be quoted both in figures and in words per annum. 

2.Any conditional quotation will not be considered. 

3.succesful quotationer will have to enter into an agreement in requisite proforma with the undersigned for and on 
behalf of the Govt. of West Bengal within 7 days from the date of issue of Letter of Acceptance along with quoted 
amount in form of Bank draft in the name of Executive Engineer Mayurakshi South canals Division payable at 
Bolpur. 
4.The undersigned has the full authority to cancel any quotatoner without assigning any reason thereof. Regarding 
acceptance the decision of Superintending Engineer Mayurakshi Canal Circle is final. 
5. Successful quotationer bear all sorts of incidental cost for his lease. 

                                                                                                                                   Executive Engineer 
                                                                                                                                   Mayurakshi South Canal Division 

                                                                                                                                 Shyambati,Birbhum 
 

Memo No:                                                                                dated: 02 /06/2017 

Copy forwarded for wide circulation to: 
1.Chief Engineer(North),I &WDte GreenPark makdumnagar,Maldah. 
2.Superintending Engineer, Mayurakshi Canal Circle,Suri,Birbhum. 
3.Sabhadhipati,Birbhum Zilla Parishad,Suri,Birbhum. 
4.District Magistrate,Birbhum 
5.Executive Engineer M.H.Q.D/M.N.C.D 
6.Asst. Fishery Officer, Mean Bhawan, Suri, Birbhum 
7. Estimate Sec/D.A.O./Notice Board. 

                                                                                                                                   Executive Engineer 
                                                                                                                                   Mayurakshi South Canal Division 

                                                                                                                                 Shyambati, Birbhum 
Copy forwarded to the Director of Information, Department of Information & Cultural Affairs, Govt. of West Bengal 
in duplicate for necessary action please. 

                                                                                                                                   Executive Engineer 
                                                                                                                                   Mayurakshi South Canal Division 

                                                                                                                                 Shyambati, Birbhum 
 



 
 
 

Quotation Format 
 
Name: 
 

Sl.No. Details of pond leased for pisciculture/Year Rate quoted(RS.) 

1. 
Pirijpur Beel(Plot no.605/928) at mouza Pirijpur(J.L.No. 177),Dubrajpur Block 

Area: 4.50 Hactare 
 

2. 
Pirijpur Beel(Plot no.11/666) at mouza Chandidaspur(J.L.No. 198),Dubrajpur Block 

Area: 0.50 Hactare 
 

 Total  

 
Rate quoted in Figures: 
 

………………………………………… 
                                                                                                                                                                         Signature 


